
This report provided free of charge by:

The Car Connect Auto Group

13409 Garvey Ave Ste 6
Baldwin Park, CA 91706

626-649-3598

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/14/25 at
4:09:20 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

4  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal lease vehicle

Last owned in California

10,885  Last reported odometer reading

2023 BMW 4 SERIES

430I

VIN: WBA53AP04PCL39214
COUPE
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
The Car Connect Auto
Group

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/BMW/1jhQjzvVdOUgvBfdamhqscPUXbS8D81QPodp8yoGHjONkafGWLpruFez1t0MiKP4XmkIoU9Pqc1GHcxAcuA1Cyf2LyzIYOHXAZu7SpB5Frokvu9_9-ygQWKike7UbTa-5RHKrStjCT66SmSKSmc67YsujVNCN2wrOLnplMmn_R8qhqf6hgYTMfHI246GtVoSuVnS-OivJRsXhFPOlnlvUEr32fdFQu_ptWoL2malbXJ6bP8YK6Pa18TMcnSuuDbaEUJp1nbeVtBmRm3S7ElSUZIt_zh6m7XCSJV8Tg-4ehhRwPMDEFrtcz1IC6Xwu-KC8rOImdXHJ8so9TuVkX6jnqOT6PdpYjM1P1Li-3GCOYTvOt_LgFL6xxRVULdBX2apjpwhoZ_uPMu2RgObpkoT.cfx


Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 17 months or 39,115 miles remaining. Confirm with
dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2022

Personal Lease
Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2022

Type of owner Personal lease

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 8 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces California

Estimated miles driven per year ---

Last reported odometer reading 10,885

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Not Reported BMW of North America,
LLC

Original Window Sticker

10/27/2022 10 South Bay BMW MINI
Torrance, CA
310-939-7300
southbaybmw.com

4.4 / 5.0

175 Verified Reviews

12 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked

11/01/2022 14 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Monrovia, CA

Odometer reading reported

11/17/2022 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Monrovia, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Loan or lien reported

06/21/2023 10,522 The Oilmen
El Monte, CA
626-443-5823
theoilmen.net/contact-us

4.7 / 5.0

71 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

06/30/2023 10,885 The Oilmen
El Monte, CA
626-443-5823
theoilmen.net/contact-us

4.7 / 5.0

71 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

05/17/2024 RPM Garage
Monrovia, CA
626-303-2486
rpm-garage.com/

4.9 / 5.0

58 Verified Reviews

17 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

11/01/2024 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Monrovia, CA

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

-
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http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/BMW/fhkMlfPidG-m0_dM9IoHxO0qJFQTHonhNCM8OBixvhNiQGasJtJzC2QrFCcWndmdA2cdSPA0Jb51cb3nbOSx0NzZQ2B5l7a5g7d3OfXLj0uFmJs9VzDo0HWVU7SoCm_VJtR6SI91hpOjsGLNyx-fVEIoQMSOLSVCCvCEBkEUt-cfa7VvhlQ7ymiwLMeT2lwZycYqNPA2CCiC6EKFKhWRsVlkAf-M0bfQxSDeN9kcV3xqlUjE8dOhqJXZiKhHeqUmfX3DzjhrN8yFoF_xVtHikDmAscjvKUQsnZK8rNlx7Cz7WsvQHPyh_udcMvhXMF_ckKLoQH1P-ZlgdoMaJaQNZzPsDV_41BJGxHct9_5IqXdk6A1rhkP1NGTwK6SsnkUfvRdd9Zkyp7PhZ7XOIoWlSwIGn54.cfx
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/BMW/GSDKTTQUy_ataSgYVdYkOllrEFkhxBh3Bxbg6eh9kVg29YYFMc4cyfb1GOnTIUgCMpjCHxtlYR6Wv6OFtlMNQPnOiTRkluhA9nX5brIdx-yX-WyPD659CP-3BHJ01rq9CsHNN_CnAncMl6TYAFhCiXdnMw1AyHG9_u8ETHMNkUyQk1ukLnOiCCQfNpKKemGo2bi_4yZkRFyJGwzwt7eRepoYAmV-8oHOiqdvelnucMWgjQTDRAw1Ho6ZjZF0fj0P5h8z7rvhxifQ2vSW34_3PHl6mTz36Nc6AP89ex7zecvflDCfi1g8Sc9stMwA-GsbnGIZSzzfWVxfue476GUtz_uAukV4r8cgwKTqovQJTJZCCQWxWJlrfe2_GHj-ujsWLUWlRZllBXMVQstc5y0D_UGMBQY.cfx


Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/14/25 4:09:20 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2023 BMW 4 SERIES
vehicle (VIN: WBA53AP04PCL39214), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
7/14/25 at 5:09 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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